707
Construction
The GEMÜ 707 manually operated 2-piece 2/2-way ball valve in stainless
steel has a plastic coated lever.
Features
• Suitable for inert and corrosive* liquid and gaseous media and steam
• The GEMÜ 707 ball valves comply with the safety requirements of
Annex I of the European Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU

1.4401 Ball
Valve body material Code
Order example 707 15 D 1 37 5 L
Type 707
Nominal size 15
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 1
Valve body material (code) 37
Seal material (code) 5
Control function (code) L
sa
tu
ra
te
d
st
ea
m
Valve body
O
pe
ra
tin
g
pr
es
su
re
[b
ar
]
Connection Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 1
Threaded sockets NPT ANSI B1.20.1 31
Relief bore hole
Values
Weight
Kv Cv
DN NPS [m³/h] [US gal/min] [kg] [US-lbs]
8 1/4” 8.6 37.9 0.25 0.14
10 3/8” 21 92.5 0.25 0.14
15 1/2” 35 154.1 0.40 0.23
20 3/4” 46 202.5 0.50 0.29
25 1” 72 317,0 0.90 0.51
32 1 1/4” 105 462.3 1.60 0.92
40 1 1/2” 170 748.5 2.30 1.32
50 2” 275 1210.8 3.60 2.06
65 2 1/2” 272 1197.6 6.50 1.32
H
2
A
G L
t
H
1
1/2 L
2x H1
Te